

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.01.2023</u>		<p>SA No.135 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel appearing for the proposed appellant and Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submitted that she is filing her Vakalatnama today itself and requested for an adjournment.</p> <p>At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, list this case on 11.01.2023 as fresh.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.01.2023</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--