

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>11.01.2023</u>		<p>SA No.135 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the appellant and Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned counsel for the respondent. Ms. Mamta Bisht, learned counsel for the respondent requested time to file objection(s). Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate, submitted that the decretal amount i.e. Rs.2,53,000/- (Rupees two lakh fifty three thousand) has been deposited before the Court concerned. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submitted that the respondent will not apply to the Court concerned to receive the said amount, deposited by the proposed appellant, till the next date of listing. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list this case on 27.02.2023 for arguments on Admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 11.01.2023</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--